Flower City



For Office Use Only (to be inserted by the Secretary-Treasurer after application is deemed complete)

FILE NUMBER:

The Personal Information collected on this form is collected pursuant to section 45 of the Planning Act and will be used in the processing of this application. Applicants are advised that the Committee of Adjustment is a public process and the information contained in the Committee of Adjustment files is considered public information and is available to anyone upon request and will be published on the City's website. Questions about the collection of personal information should be directed to the Secretary-Treasurer, Committee of Adjustment, City of Brampton.

APPLICATION Minor Variance or Special Permission

(Please read Instructions)

NOTE: It is required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of the <u>Planning Act</u>, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law **270-2004**.

1.	Name of 0	Name of Owner(s) KIRANJIR SINGH THAKUR, JYOTI THAKUR				
	Address	Address 81 SLEIGHTHOLME CRES				
		BRAMPTON, ON, L6P 3E6				
	D. "					
	Phone #	647-273-2161		Fax #		
	Email	MEETKIRAN28@GMAIL.COM		_		
2.	Name of	Agent PAVNEET KALID	NOBLE PRIME SOLUTION	IS LTD)		
۷.						
	Auuless	UNIT#19 2131 WILLIAMS P	KWY BRAMPION ON.	L6S 5Z4		
	Phone #	437-888-1800		Fax #		
	Email	APPLICATIONS@NOBLELTD.CA				
				_		
3.	Nature an	nd extent of relief applied for	r (variances requested	I):		
		RMIT A BELOW GRADE		***************************************	D SIDE VADD	
	State Security Section (1990)	RMIT A BELOW GRADE			DE LOSTE RECORDES COM TRACTOR SELECTION COMPT COMPTENDED	
	1		ENTRANCE IN TE	IE INTERIOR SIDE TAI	RD HAVING A	
	SEIBAC	CK OF 0.86M (2.82 FT.)				
4.		not possible to comply with				
	WHERE	AS THE BY-LAW DOES	NOT PERMIT A BI	ELOW GRADE ENTRA	NCE IN THE	
	REQUIF	RED INTERIOR SIDE YA	ARD .			
	WHERE	AS THE BY-LAW REQU	IIRES A MINIMUM	INTERIOR SIDE YARD	SETBACK OF	
	1					
	1.2M (3.94 FT.);					
5.	Legal De	scription of the subject land	i <u>.</u>			
0.	Lot Numb					
		nber/Concession Number	M1804			
			CRES BRAMPTON, ON, L6F	P 3E6		
6.	Dimensio	on of subject land (<u>in metric</u>	units)			
	Frontage 9.42 M					
	Depth	29.06M				
	Area	266.44M²				
7.	Access to	o the subject land is by:	_			
		al Highway		Seasonal Road		
	Municipa	l Road Maintained All Year	V	Other Public Road		
	Private R	Right-of-Way		Water		

Swales

8.	Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject land: (specify <u>in metric units</u> ground floor area, gross floor area, number of storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)					
	EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land: <u>List all structures (dwelling, shed, gazebo, etc.)</u>					
	LOT AREA: 266.44M ²					
	PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:					
	SIDE YARD SETBACK: 0.86M					
9.	Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:					
	(specify distant	ice from side, rea	r and front lot lines in metric units)			
	EXISTING					
	Front yard setback					
	Rear yard setback					
	Side yard setback Side yard setback	1.22M 0				
	Side yard Selback	<u> </u>				
	PROPOSED					
	Front yard setback					
	Rear yard setback					
	Side yard setback Side yard setback	0.86M NO CHANGE				
	Side yard Setback	NO CHANGE				
10.	Date of Acquisition	n of subject land:	5 july, 2011			
11.	Existing uses of subject property:		RESIDENTIAL			
12.	Proposed uses of subject property:		RESIDENTIAL			
13.	Existing uses of abutting properties:		RESIDENTIAL			
14.	Date of construction	on of all buildings & st	ructures on subject land: 20 APRIL 2011			
15.	Length of time the	existing uses of the s	ubject property have been continued: 12			
16. (a)	What water supply Municipal [Well	v is existing/proposed? ☑	Other (specify)			
(b)	What sewage disp Municipal [Septic [osal is/will be provided	d? Other (specify)			
(c)	What storm drains	ige system is existing/	proposed?			
(0)	Sewers		Other (specify)			

17.	subdivision or consent?	subject of an application t	under the Planning Act, for appro	val of a plan of
	Yes No	V		
	If answer is yes, provide de	tails: File#	Status	8
18.	Has a pre-consultation app	lication been filed?		
	Yes No	V		
19.	Has the subject property ev	er been the subject of an a	application for minor variance?	
	Yes No	Unknown		
	If answer is yes, provide de	etails:		
		ision	Relief	
		ision ision	Relief 7	
			AN A	
		Si	gnature of Applicant(s) or Aythorize	d Agent
DAT	ED AT THE CITY	ofB	RAMPTOM/	
THI	s 18th DAY OF C	October , 20 23.		
F THIS	APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY	AN AGENT. SOLICITOR C	OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN T	HE OWNER OF
THE SUE	BJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AU	THORIZATION OF THE OW	NER MUST ACCOMPANY THE AF	PPLICATION. IF
	PLICANT IS A CORPORATI RATION AND THE CORPORAT		SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFF FIXED.	FICER OF THE
		PIALA	7 4 m	04.106.1
	1, JIVTESY E	DIFILIT, OFT	THE <u>C17Y</u> OF <u>B</u> Y DECLARE THAT:	RAMPZOM
IN TH	effection of 1	EELSOLEMNL	Y DECLARE THAT:	
			HIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CON SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS II	
DECLAR	ED BEFORE ME AT THE			
1 ctri	ha to	n		
ال (ال	of wamp	1	17	
N THE	Regrun d)F		
Por)	THIS DAY	Y OF		
AH	20 23		Signature of Applicant or Authorized	d Agent
V		Clara Vani a Commissioner, etc.,		
	Maralsin	Province of Ontario,		
	A Commissioner etc.	for the Corporation of the City of Brampton		
		Explose Sericle USE 6	026v	
			MLY	
	Present Official Plan Desig	ınation:		
	Present Zoning By-law Cla	essification:	R2E	
		reviewed with respect to the value on the a	variances required and the results on the country of tached checklist.	f the
	County Com	1	2023-10-17	
	Zoning Office	er	Date	
		After		
	DATE REC		000	Revised 2022/02/17
	Date Application De Complete by the Munic		and ·	

PERMISSION TO ENTER

To: The Secretary-Treasurer Committee of Adjustment City of Brampton 2 Wellington Street West Brampton, Ontario L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 81 SURIGHTHOLME CRES LEP 386	BRAMPIDA
IWe, KIRANTIT SINGH THAKUR! TYOTI THAK UR please print/type the full name of the owner(s)	
the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject land, hereby authorize the Members of the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment and City of Brampton staff members, to enter upon the above noted property for the purpose of conducting a site inspection with respect to the attached application for Minor Variance and/or consent.	
Dated this 19th day of SCPTEMBER , 2013	
(signature of the owner[s] for where the owner is a firm or corporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)	
(where the owner (s a firm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)	

NOTE: If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto.

NO DISCUSSION SHALL TAKE PLACE BETWEEN THE COMMITTEE MEMBERS AND THE APPLICANT DURING THE SITE INSPECTION

APPOINTMENT AND AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT

To: The Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment
City of Brampton
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y 4R2

LOCATION OF THE SUBJECT LAND: 81 SLEIGHTHOLME CRES, LGP 366 BRA	rmp pon
I/We, KIRANAIT SINGH THAKUR : AYOTI THAKUR please print/type the full name of the owner(s)	
the undersigned, being the registered owner(s) of the subject lands, hereby authorize	
Noble Prime Solutions Ltd	
please print/type the full name of the agent(s)	
to make application to the City of Brampton Committee of Adjustment in the matter of an application for minor variance with respect to the subject land. Dated this 19 th day of	
(signature of the owner(s) or where the owner is(a firm or corporation, the signature of an officer of the owner.)	
(where the owner is a tirm or corporation, please print or type the full name of the person signing.)	

 ${\it NOTE:}\ \ \textit{If the owner is a firm or corporation, the corporate seal shall be affixed hereto}.$

NOTE: Unit owners within a Peel Standard Condominium Corporation are to secure authorization from the Directors of the Condominium Corporation in a form satisfactory to the City of Brampton, prior to submission of an application. Signatures from all Members of the Board of Directors are required.

MINOR VARIANCE -TO PERMIT A BELOW GRADE ENTRANCE IN THE REQUIRED INTERIOR SIDE YARD, WHEREAS THE BY-LAW DOES NOT PERMIT A BELOW GRADE ENTRANCE IN THE REQUIRED INTERIOR SIDE YARD

- TO PERMIT A BELOW GRADE ENTRANCE IN THE INTERIOR SIDE YARD HAVING A SETBACK OF 0.86M (2.82 FT.)

